HNK Optic Equipment Co., Limited           www.hnkoptic.com             E-Mail: sales@hnkoptic.com
Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products
Fiber Optic Patch Cord
Standard Fiber Optic Patch Cord Series
Standards Compliance
Telcordia (formerly Bellcore) GR-326-CORE Generic requirements
for Single mode optical connectors and Jumper assemblies.
IEC 874-1 Generic specification for fiber optic connectors and cables

Insert Loss/MTRJ Connector 0.5dB Max. (0.45dB typ.) 0.5dB Max. (0.45dB typ.)
Pull Strength ≥98N ≥98N
Ordering Information
Using the available configurations amend/create product codes using the formula below.
Part Number： PC-AA-BB-CDEFGCL
Ordering Guide
AA BB C D E F G CL
Connector
Type
Connector
Type
Fiber Type Fiber Count
Boot fit
for cable
diameter
Length
Jacket
Materia
Jacket
Color(CL)
FP, SP,
SA, LP
FP, SP,
SA, LP
OM1=62.5/125 OM1
OM2=50/125 OM2
OM3=50/125 OM3
OM4=50/125 OM4
G652D=9/125 G652D
G657A1=9/125 G657A1
G657A2=9/125 G657A2
SX=Simplex
DX=Duplex
09=0.9mm
16=1.6mm
20=2.0mm
30=3.0mm
0015=1.5M
0200=20M
1=PVC
2=LSZH
As noted
in Color
code chart
Connector Type Code
Code Connector  Code Connector  Code Connector  Code Connector
FP FC/PC FA FC/APC LP LC/PC LA LC/APC
SP SC/PC SA SC/APC TP ST/PC TA ST/APC
MU MU DN DIN MT MTRJ E2 E2000
Color Code
Note: Yellow Jacket for SM, Orange Jacket for OM1~OM2, Aqua Jacket for OM3 and Purple Jacket for OM4.